

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27492/2009

MADNANENI JYOTHI MINOR TR.MOTHER & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADNANENI MALIKARAJUNA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for setting aside an abatement,bringing LRs on record and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 22/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Nanda Kishore, Adv.  
Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Registry has to be careful.

Such applications shall directly be listed before the  
Hon'ble Judge in Chambers without listing before this Court.

Registry has to clarify why circular dated 14.7.2010  
is not properly complied with.

(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar

hj