

L
ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.1-3 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27492/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2009 in WP No.63232/ 2009 of the
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MADNANENI JYOTHI MINOR TR.MOTHER & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADNANENI MALIKARAJUNA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For bringing LRs on record, setting aside the abatement and c/delay in
filing appln. for bringing on record the LRs. of the deceased respondent)

Date: 23/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.R. Kovilan Poongkuntran,Adv.
Ms. Geetha Kovilan,Adv.
Mr. Nanda Kishore,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Legal representative No.2 of deceased respondent No.3 has
been served as mentioned in the order dated 25.2.2013 passed by the
Registrar. But there is no appearance on his behalf.

Abatement is set aside, delay condoned and the application
for substitution is allowed. Let the L.Rs. of deceased respondent No.3
be brought on record.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER